Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5129

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 December 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Break glass and escalated agency rates.

You asked:

1. Could you please provide me with a breakdown of all the healthcare staffing disciplines provided by agencies in which the trust are breaking glass / being charged escalated rates?

2. Could you please state how many agency workers, per discipline, the break glass / escalated rates applies to re question 1?

3. Could you please state how many healthcare agency workers, per discipline, the Trust are being charged the maximum capped rate as stipulated by their governed framework?

Trust response:

Please see below based on November data.

Staff group	Sub-group/band
Administration & Estates	Band 8a A&C
Medical & Dental	CON
	ST1-2
	ST3+
	Staff Grade
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting	Band 5 RCN
	Band 5 RMN
	Band 5 RN
	Band 6 Chemo
	Band 6 RM
	Band 6 RN

1.

Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)	Band 6 AHP
	Band 7 AHP
	Band 7 Radiographer
	Band 8a
	Radiographer

2.		
Staff group	Sub-group/band	No of workers
Administration & Estates	Band 8a	1
Medical & Dental	CON	17
	ST1-2	24
	ST3+	36
Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting	Band 5	57
	Band 6	4
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical		7
(AHPs)	Band 6	
	Band 7	3
	Band 8a	1

3.		
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)	Band 5 AHP	1